
-- - - 
All Areas Served For 

Community, Town or City 
P.S.C. NO. 1 2  

Form for f h g  Rate Schedules 

Clark Rura l  E lec t r ic  Cooperat ive Corp. 
Nameof Issuing Corporation 

1 6 t h  Revis ion SHEETNO. 1 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. .A 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE R: FARM AND HOME SERVICE (Formerly Schedule A) 

APPLICABILITY 

Appl icable  t o  all. r e s i d e n t i a l  consumers f o r  a l l  uses  s u b j e c t  t o  t h e  e s t a b l i s h e d  
r u l e s  and r e g u l a t i q n s  a f  t h e  S e l l e r .  

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Single-phase,  60 c y c l e s ,  a t  a v a i l a b l e  secondary vo l t ages .  

MONTHLY RATE - 
F i r s t  
Next 
Over 

25 KWH (Minimum B i l l )  
575 KWH p e r  KWH 
600 Kl4H p e r  KWH 

$5.02 
.07565 
.06154 

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE 

The minimum monthly charge  shall  b e  $5.02. 

. FUEL ADJUSTMENT CKARGE 

The above rate may be i nc reased  o r  decreased  by a n  amount p e r  KWH equa l  t o  t h e  
f u e l  ad jus tment  amount p e r  KF.TH as b i l l e d  by t h e  Wholesale Power S 
an  al lowance f o r  l i n e  l o s s e s .  The al lowance f o r  l i n e  l o s s e s s  wil 
10% and is  based on a twelve month moving average  of such l o s s e s .  

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

The above cha rges  are n e t  and payable  w i t h i n  t e n  days from t h e  da  

LATE PAYMENT FEES 

An amount equa l  t o  f i v e  pe rcen t  (5%) of t h e  past-due amount w i l l  b e  a 
accounts  t h a t  are i n  a past-due cond i t ion .  
10 days from t h e  d a t e  of t h e  b i l l .  
n e t  b i l l ,  e x c l u s i v e  of s p e c i a l  charges ,  t a x  and o t h e r  assessments .  

La te  payment f e e s  w i l l  app ly  a f t e r  
La te  payment f e e s  w i l l  apply  only  t o  t h e  

- 
RATE 

PER UNIT 

Issued by authority of an O r d e g f  the Public Service Commission in 
8596 June  3 ,  1983 Case No. dated- 
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- A l l  Areas Served Form for P i g  Rate Schedules For 

PS.C. NO. 
Community, Town or City 

1 2  

1 5 t h  Revis ion SHEWNO. 2 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 11 Cla rk  Rura l  Electr ic  Cooperat ive Carp. -. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 1 4 t h  Revis ion  SHEET NO. 4 - 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

COXMERCIAL AND LNDUSTRIAX, LIGHTING AND POWER SERVICE A & B (Formerly B-1) 

APPLICABILITY 

Appl icable  t o  a l l  commercial, i n d u s t r i a l ,  and three-phase farm consumers for a l l  
u s e s  s u b j e c t  t o  t h e  e s t a b l i s h e d  r u l e s  and r e g u l a t i o n s  of  t h e  S e l l e r .  

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Single-phase and three-phase,  60 cycles, a t  a v a i l a b l e  secondary v o l t a g e .  

MONTRLP RATE 

Demand Charge: F i r s t  10  KW a f  b i l l i n g  demand No Charge 
- 

Over 10 KW of b i l l i n g  demand $5.02 P e r  KW 

Energy Charge : A I3 
Less Than MOG Than 

1 0  KW Demand - 10 KW Demand 

F i r s t  80 KWH (Minimum B i l l )  11.16 10.75 
.13697 .13172 Next 20 KWH p e r  KWH 

Next 900 KWH p e r  KWH .08165 ,07831 
Next 1,000 KWH p e r  KWH ,07431 .07121 
Over 2,000 KWH p e r  KWH .06718 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND EFFECTIVE 

The b i l l i n g  demand shall  b e  t h e  maximum k i l o w a t t  demand e s t a b l i s h e d  b 
consumer f o r  any pe r iod  of f i f t e e n  minutes du r ing  the month f o r  w 
is  rendered ,  as i n d i c a t e d  o r  recorded  by a demand meter and a d j n  
f a c t o r  as provided below. 

POWER FACTOR ADJUSmm 
BY: 

The consumer ag rees  t o  main ta in  u n i t y  power f a c t o r  as n e a r l y  as p r a c t i c a b l e ,  
The measured demand w i l l  b e  a d j u s t e d  f o r  consumers w i t h  50 KW or more of 
measured demand t o  c o r r e c t  f o r  average power f a c t o r s  lower than  90% and may 
b e  so  a d j u s t e d  f o r  o t h e r  consumers i f  and when t h e  S e l l e r  deems necessa ry .  

RATE 
PER UNIT 

- June 1, 1983 . DATE EFFECTIVE 

TITLE __ 

Issued by authority of an Order%f the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 8596 --dated- June 3 9  1983 

I' 



Form for f h g  Rate Schedules 

C l a r k  Rura l  Electric Cooperat ive Corp. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

F~~ A l l  Areas Served 

P.S.C. NO. 

Community, Town or City 
1 2  

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 11 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LIGHTING AM, POmR SERVICE A & B (Formerzy-8-1) 

Such ad jus tments  w i l l  be  made by i n c r e a s i n g  t h e  measured demand 1% f o r  each 1% 
by which t h e  average power f a c t o r  i s  less t han  90% Lagging. 

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE 

The minimum monthly charge s h a l l  be $11.16 s ingle-phase  service and $32.25 f o r  
th ree-phase  service. 

MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL SERVICE 

Consumers r e q u i r i n g  s e r v i c e  on ly  du r ing  c e r t a i n  seasons of t h e  y e a r  s h a l l  be  
b i l l e d  under t h e  above schedule  p l u s  25 p e r c e n t  and t h e  minimum monthly charge  
s h a l l  n o t  apply. There s h a l l  b e  a minhum annual  charge s u f f i c i e n t  t o  a s s u r e  
adequate  compensation f o r  t h e  f a c i l i t i e s  i n s t a l l e d  t o  serve t h e  consumer, b u t  
in no case, less than $133.92 p e r  y e a r  f a r  s ing le-phase  s e r v i c e  and $387.00 p e r  
y e a r  f o r  three-phase service nor  less than  $60.24 p e r  k i l o w a t t  of maximum demand 
e s t a b l i s h e d  dur ing  t h e  year .  

- 

FUEL COST CHARGE 

The above rate may be  inc reased  o r  decreased  by an  amount p e r  rcwR e q u a l  t o  t h e  
f u e l  ad jus tment  amount p e r  KWH as b i l l e d  by t h e  Wholesale Power S u p p l i e r  p l u s  
an  a l lowance  f o r  l i n e  l o s s e s .  
10% and i s  based on a twelve-month moving average  of such l o s s e s .  

The al lowance fo r  l t n e  l o s s e s  w i l l  no t  exceed 

TO 807 KAR 5: 

RATE 
PER UNIT' 

DATE OF ISSUE DATE EFFECTIVE June 1, 

ISSUED TITLE 

Issued by authority of an Ordekff the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 8596 . ~ .  datedm June 3 ,  1983 

' I  



Fonn for filing Rate Schedules 

Clark  Rural  E l e c t r i c  Cooperative Corp. 

- For A l l  Areas Served 

P.S.C. NO. 

Community, Town or City 
11 

--- 10 Revis ion SHEETNO. 4 

l o  CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. -____ 

6 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

9 t h  Revis ion SHEET NO. 
- - 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LIGHTING AND POWER SERVICE 
-- 

SCHEDULE A & B 

TEMPORARY SERVICE 

Temporary service s h a l l  be suppl ied  i n  accordance wi th  t h e  foregoing  rate except 
t h a t  t h e  consumer s h a l l  pay i n  a d d i t i o n  t o  t h e  foregoing charges t h e  t o t a l  c o s t  
of connect ing and &isconnecting service l e s s  t h e  va lue  of materials r e tu rned  t o  
s tock .  A depos i t ,  i n  advance may be r equ i r ed  of t h e  f u l l  amount of t h e  
es t imated  b i l l  f o r  s e r v i c e ,  inc luding  t h e  c o s t  of connect ion and d isconnec t ion .  

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

The above charges are n e t  and payable  w i t h i n  t e n  days from t h e  d a t e  of t h e  b i l l .  

LATE PAYMENT FEES 

An amount equal  t o  f i v e  pe rcen t  (5%) of t h e  past-due amount w i l l  be  added t o  
a l l  accounts  t h a t  are i n  a past-due condi t ion .  L a t e  payment f e e s  w i l l  apply 
a f t e r  t e n  days from t h e  d a t e  of t h e  b i l l .  L a t e  payment f e e s  w i l l  apply  only 
t o  t h e  n e t  b i l l ,  exc lus ive  of s p e c i a l  charges ,  t a x  and o t h e r  assessments .  

RATE 
PER IJNIT 

DATE EFFECTIVE-- J u l y  1. 1983 

TITLE Pres iden t  & General Manager-. / 

Issued by authority of an OrdJof the Public Service Commission in 
March 31, 1983 Case No. 8681 __ dated--.- -.. e’ 



A l l  Areas Served Form for f i g  Rate Schedules For 
Community, Town or City 

PS.C. NO. 12 

Cla rk  Rura l  Electric Cooperat ive Corp. 
Name of IIsSuing Corporation 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 11 

1 4 t h  Revis ion  SNEmr 7 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE E,  SERVICE TO SCHOOLS, CHURCHES, AND COMMUNITY HALLS 

APPLICABILITY 

App l i cab le  t o  schools ,  churches ,  and co rnun i ty  h a l l s  f o r  a l l  u s e s  s u b j e c t  t o  t h e  
e s t a b l i s h e d  r u l e s  and r e g u l a t i o n s  of t h e  S e l l e r .  

CKARACTER OF SERVICE 

Single-phase,  60 c y c l e s ,  a t  a v a l l a b l e  secandary  vo l t ages .  

MONTHLY RATE 

F i r s t  
Next 
Over 

25 KWH (Minimum B i l l )  
975 KWH p e r  KWH 

1000 KWH p e r  KWE€ 

$5.09 
.08575 
.06757 

MINIMUM MONTJ!LY - CHARGE 

The minimum monthly charge  s h a l l  be  $5.09. 

The above rate may be  inc reased  o r  decreased  by an amaunt p e r  KWH equa l  t o  t h e  
f u e l  ad jus tment  amount p e r  KWH as b i l l e d  by t h e  Wholesale Power Supp l i e r  p l u s  
a n  al lowance for l i n e  l o s s e s .  The al lowance f o r  l i n e  l o s s e s  w i l l  n o t  exceed 
10% and i s  based on a twelve-month moving average  of such l o s s e s .  IC 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

DATE OF fSSU DATE EFFECTIkX June 1, 1983 

Lslsu 

Issued by authority of an 
Case No. ____8596 

TITLE P r e s i d e n t  & General  Manager 

the PubIic Senice Commission in 
--- .__dated--. June 3 ,  1983 



Form for filing Rate Schedules 

Clark  Rural  E lec t r ic  Cooperative Corp. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

--I 

For - A l l  Areas Served 

P.S.C. NO. 
Comnmunity, Town or City 

11 

1 0 t h  Revision SHEETNO. 6 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 10  

9 t h  Revision SHEET NO. 8 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE E. SERVICE TO SCHOOLS. CHURCHES. AND COMMUNITY HALLS 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

The above charges are n e t  and payable w i t h i n  t e n  days from t h e  d a t e  of t h e  
b i l l .  

LATE PAYMENT FEES 

An amount equal  t o  f i v e  percent  (5%) of t h e  past-due amount w i l l  be added t o  
a l l  accounts  t h a t  are i n  a past-due condi t ion .  Late payment f e e s  w i l l  apply 
a f t e r  10  days from t h e  d a t e  of t h e  b i l l .  L a t e  payment f e e s  w i l l  apply only 
t o  t h e  n e t  b i l l ,  exc lus ive  of s p e c i a l  charges ,  tax and o t h e r  assessments.  

N 

RATE 
PER UNIT -- 

(TI 

. DATE EFFECTIVE Ju ly  1, 1983 

TITLE Pres iden t  



Form far frling Rate Schedules 

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

F~~ All Areas Served - 
P.S.C. NO. 11 

Community, Town or City 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 10 

9th Revision SHEET NO, 9 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

STREET LIGHTING SERVICE SCHEDULE SL-3 

AVAILABILITY 

Available ta towns and villages for controlled multiple street lighting from 
dusk to dawn. 

BASE RATE PER LAMP PER YEAR 
Bare Lamp Luminaire 

With Reflector With Bracket Attachment 
to Wooden Pole 

100 Wat t-Incandescent $42.18 
150 Watt-Incandescent 50.14 
200 Watt-Incandescent 59.15 $64 .48  
300 Watt-Incandescent $83.66 
175 Watt-Mercury Vapor $63.85 
400 Watt-Mercury-vapor $126.12 

CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 

1. Street-lighting equ-2rnent including lamps, fixtures, time-switch and the 
necessary street-lighting circuits, transformers, and additional guys and 
fittings will be’fumished by the Cooperative. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

The above charges are net and payable within ten days from the date of the bill. 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE 

The above rare may be increased or decreased by an amount per KWH equal 
fuel adjustment amount per KWH as billed by the Wholesale Power Supplier plus 
an allowance for the line losses. The allowance for line losses will n 
exceed 10% and is based on a twelve-month moving average of such losses. 

PUBLIC SERVICE COMl 
OF KENTUCKY 

JON 0 1198: 

RATE 
PER UNTI’ 

SSION 

DATE EFFECTIVE June- 

ITLE President & General Manager /) 

5 
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 8596 --dated--. 



Form for filing Rate Schedules 

Clark  Rural  E l e c t r i c  Cooperative Corp. __ 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

por A l l  Areas Served 

P.S.C. NO. 

Community, Town or City 
11 

2nd Revis ion - SHEET NO. 8 

10  

10 

- 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. - 
1st Revision SHEET NO. 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE SL-3, STREET LIGHTING SERVICE 

Basis f o r  t h e  Accountabi l i ty  of 
Energy Used by Secur i ty  L igh t s  

Secur i ty  L igh t s  Annual U s e  
Watt KWH 

Incandescent 100 400 
150 600 
200 800 
300 1,200 

Mercury Vapor 

LATE PAYMENT FEES 

175 
400 

840 
1,848 

Average 
Monthly Use 

KWH 

33 
5 0  
67 

100 

70 
1 5 4  

An amount equal  t o  f i v e  pe rcen t  ( 5 % )  of t h e  past-due amount w i l l  be  added t o  
a l l  accounts  t h a t  are i n  a past-due condi t ion .  Late payment f e e s  w i l l  apply 
a f t e r  10  days from t h e  d a t e  a f  t h e  b i l l .  
t h e  n e t  b i l l ,  exc lus ive  of s p e c i a l  charges ,  tax and o t h e r  assessments .  

L a t e  payment f e e s  w i l l  a p l y  only t o  

RATE 
PEW UNIT -..- 

(TI 

DATE OF ISSU DATE EFFECTIVE J U l Y  1, 1983 

TITLE Pres iden t  SI General Manager ISSUED B 

Issued by authority of an Ordd-dthe Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 8681 dated Harch 31, 1983 - 1  



Form for fding Rate Schedules 

Clark Rura l  Electric Cooperat ive Corp. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

F~~ A l l  Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. NO. 12 

1 5 t h  Revis ion  SHEET NO. 9 

CANCELLTNG P.S.C. NO. 11 

1 4 t h  Revis ion  SHEET NO. 11 

CLASSIFICATlON OF SERVICE 

LARGE POWER SERVICE - SCKEDULE L (Formerly LP) 

- APPLICABILITY 

Appl icable  t o  a l l  consumers f o r  a l l  uses  s u b j e c t  t o  t h e  e s t a b l i s h e d  r u l e s  of 
t h e  S e l l e r .  

CKARACTER OF SERVICE 

Three-phase, 60 c y c l e s ,  a t  a v a i l a b l e  s t anda rd  v o l t a g e s .  

MONTHLY RATE 

Demand Charge: F i r s t  50 KW or less of b i l l i n g  demand 
Over 50 KW of b i l l i n g  demand 

Energy Charge: 

F i r s t  
Next 
A l l  remaining KWH 

50 KWH of b i l l i n g  demand 
100 KWH of b i l l i n g  demand 

$251.00 
$5.02 

.06391 

.0517 
,04545 

POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT 

The Consumer ag rees  t o  mafnta in  u n i t y  power f a c t o r  as n e a r l y  as p r a c t i c a b l e .  
The measured demand w i l l  be a d j u s t e d  for consumers w i t h  50 KW or more of 
measured demand t o  c o r r e c t  for average  power f a c t o r s  lower t h  
be so  a d j u s t e d  for o t h e r  consumers i f  and when t h e  S e l l e r  d e  
Such ad jus tments  w i l l  be  made by i n c r e a s i n g  t h e  measured demand 1% f 
1% by which t h e  average  power f a c t o r  i s  less than  90% lagging .  

RATE 
PER UNIT 

DATE OF ISSU DATEEFFECTI\/'E June 1* 

ISSUED TITLE ~ 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. ,-._I____ dated "--. June 3, 1983 - _ . ~  8596 



Form for tiling Rate Schedules A l l  Areas Served For ___ 

P.S.C. NO. 

Community, Town or City 

-_I__ 

11 

Clark Rural  E l e c t r i c  Cooperative Gorp.- 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

9 t h  Revision SHEET NO. 10 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 10  

7 t h  Revision SHEET NO. 1 2  
I 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

~ 

LARGE POWER SERVICE - SCHEDULE L (Formerly LP) - 
DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND 

The b i l l i n g  demand s h a l l  b e  t h e  maximum k i l o w a t t  demand e s t a b l i s h e d  by t h e  
consumer f o r  any per iod  of f i f t e e n  minutes dur ing  t h e  month f o r  which t h e  
b i l l  i s  rendered,  as ind ica t ed  o r  recorded by a demand meter and ad jus t ed  
f o r  power f a c t o r  as provided. 

FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT CHARGE ~ - -  

The above rate may be  increased  by an  amount p e r  KWH equal  t o  t h e  f u e l  adjustment 
amount p e r  KWH as b i l l e d  by t h e  Wholesale Power Supp l i e r  p l u s  a n  allowance f o r  
l i n e  l o s s e s .  The allowance f o r  l i ne  l o s s e s  w i l l  n o t  exceed 10% and i s  based on 
a twelve-month moving average of such l o s s e s .  

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE 

The minimum monthly charge s h a l l  b e  t h e  h ighes t  one of t h e  fo l lowing  charges 
as determined f o r  t h e  consumer i n  ques t ion :  

1. The minimum monthly charge s p e c i f i e d  i n  t h e  c o n t r a c t  f o r  s e r v i c e .  

2. The demand charge.  

3. A charge of $251.00. ’ 

MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL SERVICE 

Consumer r e q u i r i n g  service only  dur ing  c e r t a i n  seasons  of t h e  yea r  s h a l l  be 
b i l l e d  under t h e  above schedule  plus 25 
s h a l l  n o t  apply.  There s h a l l  be  a 
adequate  compensation f o r  _the f a c i l i t i  
i n  no case less than  $60.24 p e r  kilowa 
t h e  year .  

e n t  and t h e  minimum monthly charge 
ual charge  s u f f i c i e n t  t o  a s s u r e  
l l e d  t b  serve t h e  consumer, b u t  

demand e s t a b l i s h e d  dur ing  

RATE 
PER IJNIT 

DATE OF ISS DATE EFFECTIVE 

Issued by authority of an Order 
March 31, 1983 



Form for filling Rate Schedules 

Clark Rural  Electr ic  CooDerative CorD. 

A l l  Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

For 

11 .S.C.NO. - 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 10 

Name of Issuing Corporation 1 3  SHEET NO. 7 th  Revision 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

- SCHEDULE L (FORMERLY LP) 

SERVICE PROVISIONS 

1. Delivery Poin t .  I f  service i s  furn ished  a t  secondary vo l t ages ,  t h e  
d e l i v e r y  po in t  s h a l l  be  t h e  meter ing po in t  un le s s  o therwise  s p e c i f i e d  i n  t h e  
c o n t r a c t  f o r  s e r v i c e .  A l l  wi r ing ,  p o l e  l i n e s  and o t h e r  e lec t r ic  equipment 
on t h e  load s i d e  of t h e  d e l i v e r y  po in t  s h a l l  be owned and maintained by t h e  
consumer. I f  s e r v i c e  i s  furn ished  a t  Sel ler’s  primary l i n e  vo l t age ,  t h e  
d e l i v e r y  po in t  s h a l l  be  t h e  po in t  of attachment of S e l l e r ’ s  primary l i n e  t o  
consumer’s t ransformer s t r u c t u r e  un le s s  otherwise s p e c i f i e d  i n  t h e  c o n t r a c t  
f o r  s e r v i c e ,  A l l  wi r ing ,  p o l e  l i n e s  and o t h e r  e l e c t r i c  equipment (except 
meter ing equipment) on t h e  load  s i d e  of t h e  d e l i v e r y  p o i n t  s h a l l  be  owned and 
maintained by t h e  consumer. 

2.  Primary Serv ice .  I f  s e r v i c e  i s  furn ished  a t  primary d i s t r i b u t i o n  
vo l t age ,  a d iscount  of t e n  percent  s h a l l  apply t o  t h e  demand and energy 
charges.  
and adding t h e  es t imated  t ransformer l o s s e s  t o  t h e  metered k i lowa t t  hours  and 
k i lowa t t  demand. 

The S e l l e r  s h a l l  have t h e  opt ion  of meter ing a t  secondary vo l t age  

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

The above charges are n e t  and payable  wi th in  t e n  days from t h e  d a t e  of t h e  
b i l l .  

LATE PAYMENT FEES 

An amount equal  t o  f i v e  percent  (5%) of t h e  past-due amount w i l l  be  added t o  
a l l  accounts  t h a t  are i n  a past-due condi t ion .  Late payment fees w i l l  apply 
a f t e r  10  days from t h e  d a t e  of t h e  b i l l .  
t h e  n e t  b i l l ,  exc lus ive  of s p e c i a l  charges ,  tax and o t  

Late payment f e e s  w i l l  apply t o  

T G? 

RATE 
PER UNIT - 

TITLE Pres  i d e n t  & General Mananer 

Issued by authority of an Qrder of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 81 dated March 31, 1983 

TITLE Pres  i d e n t  & General Mananer 
f 

A s  
Issued by authority of an Qrder of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. dated 81 March 31, 1983 e/?”‘ 



~- 
Form for f h g  Rate Schedules For A l l  Areas Served 

Community, Town or City 

- 12 P.S.C. NO. 

Clark Rura l  E lec t r ic  Cooperat ive Corp. 

1 3 t h  Revis ion  SHEET NO. -__ 1 2  

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 11 

Name of Issuing Corporation 11. 1 2 t h  Revis ion SHEET NO. -~ 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE P (Formerly LPR) 

APPLICABILITY 

Appl icable  t o  a l l  commercial and i n d u s t r i a l  consumers, f o r  a l l  u ses ,  whose 
k i l o w a t t  demand exceeds 500 KW. 
executed by the consumer for service. 

An agreement f o r  pu rchase -o f  power s h a l l  be 

CHARACTER OF SERVICE 

Three-phase, 60 c y c l e s ,  a t  available s t anda rd  vo l t ages .  
.- 

MONTHLY RATE - 
Demand Charge: F i r s t  500 KW o r  less of b i l l i n g  demand f o r  

Over 
$2,510.00 

500 KW of b i l l i n g  demand $5.02 p e r  KW 

’ ENERGY CHARGE: 

F i r s t  3,500 KWH 
’ Next 6,500 KWH 

Next 140,000 KWH 
Next 200,000 KWH 
Next 400,000 KWH 
Next 550,000 KWH 
Over 1,300,000 KWH 

.05921 

.04952 

.04463 

.04165 

.04069 

.03945 

.03772 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING Dm- 

The b i l l i n g  demand s h a l l  b e  t h e  maximum k i l o w a t t  demand e s t a b l i s h e d  g 
consumer f o r  any  p e r i o d  of f i f t e e n  minutes  du r ing  the month f o r  which 
b i l l  is rendered ,  as i n d i c a t e d  o r  recorded by a demand meter and a d j  
f o r  power f a c t o r  as provided below. flvb 1 19133 

RATE 
PER UNlT 

DATE OF ISSU 

ISSU TITLE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
case No., 8596 -,dated June 3, 1983 



Form for filing Rate Schedules A l l  Areas Served For 

P.S.C. NO. - 
Community, Town or City 

-- 11 

Cla rk ,  Rural E l e c t r i c  Cooperative Corp. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

9 th  Revision SHEET NO. 

10 CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 

1 7  SHEET NO. -- 8 t h  Revision 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE LPR 

POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT 

The consumer ag rees  t o  main ta in  u n i t y  power f a c t o r  as n e a r l y  as p r a c t i c a b l e .  
The measured demand w i l l  be  ad jus t ed  f o r  consumers wi th  50 KW o r  more of 
measured demand t o  c o r r e c t  f o r  average power f a c t o r s  lower than 90% and may 
be so ad jus t ed  f o r  o t h e r  consumers i f  and when t h e  S e l l e r  deems necessary.  
Such adjustments  w i l l  be  made by inc reas ing  t h e  measured demand 1% f o r  each 
1% by which t h e  average power f a c t o r  i s  less than  90% lagging.  

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE 

The minimum monthly charge s h a l l  be  t h e  h i g h e s t  one of t h e  fol lowing charges as 
determined f o r  t h e  consumer i n  ques t ion :  

1. 

2. The demand charge. 

3. A charge of $2,510.00. 1 

The minimum monthly charge s p e c i f i e d  i n  t h e  c o n t r a c t  f o r  service. 

MINIMUM ANNUAL CHARGE FOR SEASONAL SERVICE 

Consumers r e q u i r i n g  s e r v i c e  only dur ing  c e r t a i n  seasons  of t he  year  s h a l l  be 
b i l l e d  under t h e  above schedule  p l u s  25 pe rcen t  and t h e  minimum monthly charge 
s h a l l  no t  apply.  There s h a l l  be a minimum annual  charge s u f f i c i e n t  t o  a s s u r e  
adequate compensation f a r  t h e  f a c i l i t i e s  i n s t a l l e d  t o  se rve  t h e  consumer, bu t  
i n  no case  less than  $60.24 p e r  ki lowatt .  of maximum demand e s t a b l i s h e d  dur ing  
t h e  year .  

I 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

;ION 

DATE OF ISSUE 

mice Commission in 
Case No. 
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Form for filing Rate Schedules 

Clark Rura l  E lec t r ic  Cooperative Corp. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 
- 

A l l  Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

For 

-- .s.c. NO. 11 

8 t h  Revis ion -.- SHEET NO. 14 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 1 0  

18 SHEET NO. __- 7 th  Revision - 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE P (FORMERLY LPR) 

SERVICE PROVISIONS 

1. Del ivery  Poin t .  I f  t h e  service i s  furn ished  a t  secondary vo l t age ,  
t h e  d e l i v e r y  p o i n t  s h a l l  be t h e  meter ing p o i n t  un le s s  otherwise s p e c i f i e d  i n  
the  c o n t r a c t  f o r  service. A l l  wi r ing ,  po le  l i n e s  and o the r  e lec t r ic  equipment 
on t h e  load  s i d e  of t h e  d e l i v e r y  p o i n t  s h a l l  be  owned and maintained by t h e  
consumer. I f  s e r v i c e  i s  furn ished  a t  S e l l e r ' s  primary l i n e  v o l t a g e ,  t h e  
d e l i v e r y  p o i n t  s h a l l  be  t h e  po in t  of a t tachment  of S e l l e r ' s  primary l i n e  t o  
consumer's t ransformer  s t r u c t u r e  un le s s  o therwise  s p e c i f i e d  i n  t h e  c o n t r a c t  
f o r  service. A l l  wi r ing ,  po le  l i n e s  and o t h e r  e l e c t r i c  equipment (except  
meter ing equipment) on t h e  load s i d e  of t h e  d e l i v e r y  p o i n t  s h a l l  b e  owned and 
maintained by t h e  consumer. 

2. Primary Service.  I f  s e r v i c e  i s  furn ished  a t  primary d i s t r i b u t i o n  

The seller s h a l l  have t h e  op t ion  o f m e t e r i n g a t  secondary v o l t a g e  
vo l t age ,  a d i scoun t  of f i v e  percent  s h a l l  apply  t o  t h e  demand and energy 
charges.  
and adding t h e  es t imated  t ransformer l o s s e s  t o  t h e  metered k i l o w a t t  hours  and 
k i lowa t t  demand. 

FUEL COST ADJUSTMENT 

The above rate may be  increased  o r  decreased by an amount pe r  KWH equal  t o  
t h e  f u e l  adjustment  amount pe r  KWH as b i l l e d  by t h e  Wholesale Power Suppl ie r  
p lus  an allowance f o r  l i n e  l o s s e s .  The allowance f o r  l i n e  l o s s e s  w i l l  n o t  
exceed 10% and i s  based on a twelve-month moving average of such l o s s e s .  

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

The above charges are n e t  and payable  w i t h i n  t e n  days from t h e  d a t e  

LATE PAYMENT FEES 

An amount equal  t o  f i v e  percent  (5%) of t h e  past-due amount w i l l  be  
a l l  accounts  t h a t  are i n  a past-due condi t ion .  L a t e  payment f e e s  w i  
a f t e r  10 days from t h e  d a t e  of t h e  b i l l .  Late payment f e e s  w i l l  app 
t o  t h e  n e t  b i l l ,  exc lus ive  of s p e c i a l  charges ,  t a x  and o t h e r  assessm 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

DATE OF ISS DATE EFFECTIVE Ju ly  1, 1983 - 

ISSUED B TITLE Pres iden t  & General Manager 

Issued by authority of an Ord he Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 8681 dated March 31, 1983 



Form for filing Rate Schedules 

Clark  Rural. E l e c t r i c  Cooperat ive Corp. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

F~~ A l l  Areas Served 

PS.C. NO.. 

Community, Town or City 
11 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 10 

9 t h  Revis ion  SHEETNO. 1 9  

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

OUTDOOR LIGHTING - SECURITY LIGHTS 

AVAILABILITY 

Ava i l ab le  t o  a l l  consumers of t h e  CooperatJ+e f o r  dusk t o  dawn outdoor  l i g h t i n g  
i n  c l o s e  proximi ty  t o  e x i s t i n g  overhead Secondary c i r c u i t s .  

RATE PER LIGHT PER MONTH 

Mercury Vapor Lamp 1 7 5  Watt $5.84 p e r  Mo. 

.- 
CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 

1. The Cooperat ive s h a l l  f u r n i s h ,  i n s t a l l ,  o p e r a t e  and ma in ta in  
t h e  outdoor  l i g h t i n g  equipment i n c l u d i n g  lamp, lumina i r e ,  
b r a c k e t  
po le .  

a t tachment  and control.  d e v i c e  on an  e x i s t i n g  secondary 

2. The l i g h t i n g  equipment s h a l l  remain t h e  p r o p e r t y  of t h e  Cooperat ive,  
The consumer s h a l l  p r o t e c t  t h e  l i g h t i n g  equipment from d e l i b e r a t e  
damage. 

3. The consuma s h a l l  a l l o w  t h e  a u t h o r i z e d  r e p r e s e n t a t i v e s  af t h e  
Coopera t ive  t o  e n t e r  upon t h e  consumer's premises  and t o  t r i m  
t r e e s  and shrubs  as necessa ry  f o r  maintenance of t h e  l i g h t i n g  
equipment and f o r  removal of l i g h t i n g  equipment upon t h e  t e r m i n a t i o n  
of s e r v f c e  under t h i s  schedule .  

4 .  The c o o p e r a t i v e  and t h e  consumer s h a l l  execu te  a 
P p - E  s e r v i c e  under t h i s  schedule  for a pe r iod  of n o t  ess 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

DATE EFFECTIVE June 1, 1983 - 

TITLE P r e s i d e n t  & G e  

case No. 8596 dated June 3 ,  1983 -. 
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Form for fding Rate Schedules 

Clark Rural  E lec t r ic  Cooperative Corp. 

For - A l l  Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

11 P.S.C. NO. -- 
SHEET NO. 6 t h  Revis ion 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 10 - 
20 SHEET NO. ___  5 t h  Revis ion 

Name of Issuing Corporation 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

SCHEDULE S,  OUTDOOR L I G H T I N G  - SECURITY LIGHTS - 
FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE 

The above rate may be  increased  o r  decreased by an amount per  KWH equal  t o  
t h e  f u e l  adjustment  amount per  KWH as b i l l e d  by t h e  Wholesale Power Suppl ie r  
p l u s  an  allowance f o r  l ine  l o s s e s .  The allowance f o r  l i n e  l o s s e s  w i l l  n o t  
exceed 10% and i s  based on a twelve month moving average of such l o s s e s .  

Mercury Vapor 

Basis f o r  t h e  Accountabi l i ty  
Of Energy TJsed by Secur i ty  L igh t s  

Average 
Secur i ty  L igh t s  Annual U s e  Monthly 

KWH KWH 
~~ 

Watt 

175 840 70 

LATE PAYMENT FEES 

An amount equal  t o  f i v e  percent  (5%) of t h e  past-due amount w i l l  b e  added t o  
a l l  accounts  t h a t  are i n  a past-due condi t ion .  L a t e  payment f e e s  w i l l  apply 
a f t e r  10  days from t h e  d a t e  of t h e  b i l l .  
t o  t h e  n e t  b i l l ,  exc lus ive  of s p e c i a l  charges ,  t a x  and o t h e r  assessments .  

L a t e  payment f e e s  w i l l  apply  only 

RATE 
PER IJNIT 

DATE EFFECTIVE Ju ly  1, 1983 

TITLE 

Case No. 8681 dated March 31, 1983 -. 



Form for f h g  Rate Schedules 
\ 

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

For All Areas Served 

P.S.C. NO. 

Community, Town or City 

SHEETNO. Original 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 

SWEET NO. 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

Farm and Home Service T-0-D Schedule R-T-0-D 

EXPERIMENTAL RESIDENTIAL SERVICE - TIME-OF-DAY 
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE 

Available for a period limited to two years, as an experimental 
tariff to consumers eligible for Tariff Farm and Home Service. 
Tariff Farm and Home Service TOD - is for the purpose of conduct- 
ing a time-of-day rate experiment designed to provide data to 
evaluate the cost and benefits of time-of-day pricing and its 
effect on the use of electricity by residential consumers in the 
cooperative's service area. 
this tariff will be selected by the cooperative and will agree 
voluntarily to participate in the cooperative's residential time- 
of-day rate experiment. 

This tariff is limited to the consumers selected by the cooperative 
and will require the installation of a special meter capable of 
registering the on-peak and off-peak kilowatt hours. 

This tariff is available for single-phase service only. 

Consumers who will be eligible for 

MONTHLY RATE 

ON-PEAK RATE: 
Service Charge $ 3.13 
Under 600 KWh/Mo. .07565/kWh 
Service Charge 11.59 
Over 600 kWh/Mo. .06154 

IJnder 600 kWh/Mo. $ .04539 
.03692 Over 600 kWh/Mo. 

OFF-PEAK RATE : 

The total kilowatt-hours used per month will determine the rate 
block for both on-peak and off-peak kilowatt-hour and service 
charge. 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

t 

12/2/83 

TITLE President & Gen. Man - 
DATE OF ISS DATE EFFECTIVE 

ISSUED 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 8906 dated 11/30/83 I_. 



Form for filing Rate Schedules All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

For 

P.S.C. NO. -- 

Original SHEETNO. l-* - 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 
Clark Rural Electric CooDerati - ve CQ rP 
Name of Issuing Corporation -- -. SHEET NO. 

I 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 
- 

FARM AND HOME SERVICE T-0-D SCHEDULE R-T-0-D 

TIME- OF- DAY PER1 ODS 

WINTER SCHEDULE 

For the purpose of this tariff, the on-peak billing period during 
the months of October, November, December, January, February, 
Narch, and April is defined as 7 a.m. to 12 noon and from 5-p.m. 
to 10 p.m., local time, for all days of the week, includinq 
Saturday, Sunday, and holidays. The off-peak billing period is 
defined as 10 p.m. to 7 a.m. and from 12 noon to 5 ~.m., local 
time, for all days of the week, including Saturday,-Sunday, and 
holidays. 

SUMMER SCHEDULE - 

For the purpose of this tariff, the on-peak billing period for 
the months of May, June, July, Auqust, and September is defined as 
10 a.m. to 10 p.m., local time, for a11 days kf the week. includ- 
ing Saturday, sunday, and holidays. The 
is defined as 10 p.m. to 10 a.m., local t 
week, including Saturday, Sunday, and holidays. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

All charges are net and payable within ten days from t 
the bill. 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CHARGE 

The rate may be increased or decreased by an amount pe 
the fuel adjustment amount per KWH as billed by the Wholesale Power 
Supplier plus an allowance for line losses. The allowance for line 
losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve-month moving 
average of such losses. 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
This I .  tariff is subject to the cooperative's standard terms and 
cond;bti o m  of S P T T T ~  C P  

RATE 
PER UNIT 



Form for fiLing Rate Schedules 

Clark Rural Electric Cooperative Corp. 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

All Areas Served 
Community, Town or City 

For 

P.S.C. NO. Oriqinal 

SHEETNO. 

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 

SHEET NO. -~ -- 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

FARM AND HOME SERVICE T-O-D Schedule R-T-O-D 

LATE PAYMENT FEES 

An amount equal to five percent (5%) of the past-due amount will be 
added to all accounts that are in a past-due condition. Late 
payment fees will apply after 1 0  days from the date of the bill. 
Late payment fees will apply only to the net bill, exclusive of 
special charges, tax and other assessments. 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

I 

P 

DATE OF ISS I DATE EFFECTIVE 1 2 / 2 / 8 3  

ISSUE TITLE President & General Manaqer 

a6  
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission in 
Case No. 8 9 0 6  dated 1 1 / 3 0 / 8 3  



For All Territory Served 
Communitv, Town or City 

P.S.C. NO. 3 

3rd Revision SHEETNO. 9 CLARK RURAL ELECTRIC COOBERAT~VE ,GORP. 
Winchester, Kentucky I CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 3 

9 
Name of Issuing Corporation 

SEEEET NO. Original 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 

“” ._” I 
I 

A. 
a niinhum cash deposit or guaranty to secure payment of. bills of any amount 
not to exceed two-twelfths (2/12) of the estimated annual bill of such con- 
sumer or applicant. 
percent (6%) per year to be paid by the Cooperative. 

The Cooperative may require from any consumer or applicant for service 

The required deposit is to accumulate interest at six 

27. RETURN CHECK CHARGE 

The Cooperative will apply to a member‘s account a charge of $5.00 
each member’s check returned to the Cooperative, 

for 


